Te l  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  To l l  F r e e  8 6 6 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  F a x  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 1 3 0 6  •  w w w. s u n v a l l e y b r o n z e . c o m
24-1
MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
Revised 12/15/09
CONTENTS
This section contains Switch Plates & Outlet Covers, Handrail Brackets, Closet Components, Gas Keys, House
Numbers, Hooks & Eyes, Hasp Latches, Slide Bolts, Gate Closers, Bells & Bridle Hardware, Boat Cleat.
TABLE OF CONTENTS:

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS:
Always provide quantity, item number, and patina.
*Example of order for two EC-103 switch plates.
QTY                           ITEM#                          PATINA
	 2	  EC-103	 W3
Custom Sets: See Custom Ordering Instructions in the General Information section at front of binder.
Te l  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  To l l  F r e e  8 6 6 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  F a x  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 1 3 0 6  •  w w w. s u n v a l l e y b r o n z e . c o m
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Sun Valley Bronze. Any reproduction in part or as a
whole without the written permission of Sun Valley Bronze is prohibited.
24-2
Revised 12/15/09
SWITCH PLATES
Illustrations are for demonstration purposes only.
EC-105
EC-106
EC-101 2 3/4" x 4 1/2" Single switch plate.
4 3/4" x 4 1/2" 2-gang switch plate.
6 3/4" x 4 1/2" 3-gang switch plate.
8 1/4" x 4 1/2" 4-gang switch plate.
EC-102
EC-103
EC-104
4
1/
2"
4
1/
2"
4
1/
2"
4
1/
2"
2 3/4"
4 3/4"
6 3/4"
8 1/4"
10 1/4" x 4 1/2" 5-gang switch plate. (Not shown).
12 1/4" x 4 1/2" 6-gang switch plate. (Not shown).
More switch plates:
Te l  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  To l l  F r e e  8 6 6 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  F a x  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 1 3 0 6  •  w w w. s u n v a l l e y b r o n z e . c o m
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Sun Valley Bronze. Any reproduction in part or as a
whole without the written permission of Sun Valley Bronze is prohibited.
24-3
Revised 12/15/09
MAGNETIC SWITCH PLATES
Illustrations are for demonstration purposes only.
Plate thickness is 1/4".
The switch plates are attached to the wall with magnets instead of screws.
No visible fasteners.
EC-9301M 2 3/4" x 4 1/2" Single magnetic switch plate.
4 3/4" x 4 1/2" 2-gang magnetic switch plate.EC-9302M
Magnetic switch plates:
2 3/4"
Front View Back View
4
1/
2"
4
1/
2"
Front View Back View
4 3/4"
Te l  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  To l l  F r e e  8 6 6 . 7 8 8 . 3 6 3 1  •  F a x  2 0 8 . 7 8 8 . 1 3 0 6  •  w w w. s u n v a l l e y b r o n z e . c o m
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Sun Valley Bronze. Any reproduction in part or as a
whole without the written permission of Sun Valley Bronze is prohibited.
24-4
Revised 12/15/09
OUTLET COVERS
Illustrations are for demonstration purposes only.
EC-201 2 3/4" x 4 1/2" Single outlet cover.
4 3/4" x 4 1/2" 2-gang outlet cover.